Register online at westercon74.org Register by mail to Westercon 74, PO Box 61363, Sunnyvale CA 94088

Youth Memberships (Age as of July 1, 2022) Kid-in-Tow (Under 7): Free Child (7-12 inclusive): \$20 Young Adult (13-19 inclusive): \$30

Supporting Membership: \$20 If you voted In Westercon 74 Site Selection, you automatically have a supporting membership.

We reserve the right to limit registration to 450 attending members due to the capacity of the Convention Center.

Attending Membership after February 29, 2020 March 1, 2020 – June 30, 2021: \$50 July 1, 2021 – December 31, 2021: \$60 January 1, 2022 – June 30, 2022: \$70 Conversion from Supporting/Voting: \$20 off above rates

Westercon 74 Registration Information

Committee/Contact Us

Videographer: Lisa Hayes Secretary: Linda Deneroff Westercon Business Meeting: Kevin Standlee Website: Cheryl Morgan Ireasurer: Bruce Farr Tours/Travel/Transportation: Sandra Childress Social Media: Registration: Linda Deneroff Paranormal Interest Program: Adrienne Foster Kemote Programming Liaison: Cheryl Morgan Programming: Operations: Party Coordinator: Mixologists: Kevin Roche, Andrew Trembley Deputy: Randy Smith Hospitality: Lisa Hayes :seldsT nsT Facilities/Hotel Liaison: Mike Willmoth Dealers Room: David W. Clark Accessibility: Stuffed Member Liaison: Kuma Bear Advisor: Sally Woehde Chair: Kevin Standlee

Contact Us via our website at westercon74.org

2024 Westercon Site Selection: Sharon Sbarsky

Westercon 74, PO Box 61363, Sunnyvale CA 94088 Or by postal mail at





From the Chair

Kevin Standlee, Chair, Westercon 74 Just a little later than originally expected. We still look forward to welcoming you to Tonopah, plans to bring your telescope it you have one! the lonopah Stargazing Park should be superb. Make dates in 2022 are right after New Moon, conditions at more interesting. For example, because the new are working on plans to make Westercon /4 even once it is safe for us all to get together again We also but rest assured that we'll be back out on the road attended conventions across the west this summer, We were looking forward to meeting lots of you as we that both Westercons 73 and 74 could still be held. agreement to postpone Westercon /4 for one year, so their understanding of the situation and their ready Convention Center and the Mizpah/Belvada Hotels for We are grateful to the management of the Tonopah tor one year and will now take place July 1-4, 2022. upon Westercon, Westercon 14 has been postponed Due to the ramifications of the COVID-19 pandemic

service marks of the Los Angeles Science Fantasy Society, Inc. Internal Revenue Service. "Westercon" and "West Coast Science Fantasy Conference" are PU shift corporation recognized as a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization by the US Westercon 74 is a function of San Francisco Science Fiction Conventions, Inc. a non-profit

Westercon 73

Westercon 74

PO Box 88154, Seattle WA 98138-2154 www.westercon73.org info@westercon73.org PO Box 61363, Sunnyvale CA 94088-1363 www.westercon74.org info@westercon74.org

FOR RELEASE MAY 7, 2020

JOINT STATEMENT FROM WESTERCON 73 AND WESTERCON 74

WESTERCONS 73 AND 74 POSTPONED FOR ONE YEAR DUE TO COVID-19

Due to government orders prohibiting large gatherings having been extended into July 2020, Westercon 73 in SeaTac WA has been obliged to postpone their event. After consultation with Westercon 74 in Tonopah NV and with the Board of Directors of the Los Angeles Science Fantasy Society, the two conventions have agreed to postpone both of their events for one year. Westercon 73 will now be held in 2021 and Westercon 74 in 2022. There will be no Westercon held in 2020.

Sally Woehrle, chair of Westercon 73 SeaTac, said that Westercon 73 could not take place as originally scheduled in 2020 due to Washington state's COVID-19 restrictions on large group events. The SeaTac Doubletree Hotel has agreed to move Westercon 73 to 2021. Current hotel reservations have been cancelled and can be rebooked after July 20, 2020. Westercon 73's new dates are Thursday, July 1 through Sunday, July 4, 2021.

Westercon 74's new dates are Friday, July 1 through Monday, July 4, 2022 at the Tonopah Convention Center, Mizpah and Belvada Hotels, and other area hotels in Tonopah, Nevada. Hotel reservations were not yet open for the convention's original dates. Westercon 74 will announce plans for hotel reservations later. Membership rates previously announced as increasing in July 2020 will be frozen at their current level until July 2021.

No bids filed the necessary documents to appear on the ballot for Westercon 75 by the original April 15, 2020 deadline. Site Selection for Westercon 75 will now be for the year 2023 and will be still be conducted by Westercon 73. All deadlines for site selection for Westercon 75 will be postponed one year from the originally published dates.

Kevin Standlee, chair of Westercon 74 Tonopah, said that Tonopah's facilities were very flexible and were willing to reschedule Westercon 74 to take place a year later. He cited the town's flexibility regarding hosting Westercon as a major factor in allowing both conventions to be rescheduled.

The two seated Westercons consulted with the LASFS Board of Directors (owners of the Westercon service mark), who agreed that the "Westercon Two-Step" was the best plan for ensuring continuity of Westercon operations and minimizing overall disruption to both seated conventions.

Both conventions will contact their members directly with additional details about their respective postponements. For questions about specific impacts upon each convention, contact Westercon 73 through their web site, <u>www.westercon73.org</u>, and Westercon 74 through their web site, <u>www.westercon73.org</u>, and Westercon 74 through their web site, <u>www.westercon74.org</u>.